

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3534, AS REPORTED
OFFERED BY MS. LUMMIS OF WYOMING AND MR.
HERGER OF CALIFORNIA**

Page 10, lines 13 and 14, strike “resources management” and all that follows through “on the Outer” and insert “resources management on the Outer”.

Page 10, line 17, through page 11, line 13, strike the semicolon and all that follows through “development activities”.

Page 11, line 20, through page 12, line 2, strike “and for nonrenewable” and all that follows through “and utilization”.

Page 16, lines 21 and 22, strike “mineral resources” and all that follows through “on the Outer” and insert “mineral resources on the Outer”.

Page 16, line 24, through page 18, line 12, strike the semicolon and all that follows through “managed lands”.

Page 18, line 24, through page 19, line 1, strike “including production” and all that follows through “on leases” and insert “including production on leases”.

Page 19, lines 4 through 9, strike “or” and all that follows through the semicolon.

Page 19, lines 10 through 12, strike “right-of-way” and all that follows through “on the Outer” and insert “right-of-way on the Outer”.

Page 19, lines 15 through 19, strike “or” and all that follows through the semicolon.

Page 29, line 7, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 29, line 13, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 29, line 14, through page 30, line 2, strike paragraphs (4) through (6).

Page 30, line 17, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 30, line 23, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 30, line 24, through page 31, line 13, strike paragraphs (4) through (6).

